etroit					
Edison					
DATE:	8/12/93				
TO:	Corporate Real Estate Services 2310 W.C.B.				
FROM:	Doreen Gay Real Estate & Rights-of-Way Howell Office Ann Arbor Division				
SUBJECT:	Agreement/Easement/Restrictions for underground residential distribution for R/W # P 920/382-				
	KNOLLWOOD Hills				
	Located In: AAMBURG				
	County: LIVINGSTON				
Easements	bove named project.  for this project were requested by <u>John Bues.</u> 2 S.C.				
Service P	lanning Department, Ann Arbor Division.				
	ement was negotiated by Doreen Gay of the Real d Rights-of-Way Department, Ann Arbor Division.				
Please ma Right-of-	ake the attached papers a part of the recorded Way file.				
Additiona	l Information:				
DG					
Attachmen	t(s)				

Serving Customers

## Application .or U.R.D. Easements

DE 963-5145 9-73CS (RR 11)

To (Supervisor, RE & R/W)		For RE & R/W Dept. Use	Date Received	DE/Bell/C.P. No.		
DOLDRES GAL	ALITE	Date	Application Ma			
ANN ARBOR		5-19-93	Application No.  R - 9	201382-2AR		
We have included the following necessary mater	rial and information:	<u> </u>				
Material:	(per	ORT OF BEAL ESTATE	NO RIGHTS OF	PERMITS TO:		
<ul> <li>A. Proposed Subdivision</li> <li>1. copy of complete final proposed plat - All p</li> </ul>	CURED AS INDI-	RECORD /				
or	CA CA	DE GA		CENTER		
- B. Other than proposed subdivision (condo., apt:	s. mobile home park	07/07/02		R/W FILES		
— other)	DA	·· <del>·····</del> ····		MB7		
Property description.     Site plan.	NTEDORIGINATOR					
·	B. title information (deed, title commitment, contract with title			TOTAL		
commitment, or title search).						
Note: Do not submit application for URD easeme naterial has been acquired.	ents until all above					
nformation						
1. Project Name  KNOLLWOOD HILLS			County	IVINGSTON		
Dity/Township/Village			Section No.			
HAMBURL TO	IP.		<u> </u>	<u>13</u>		
□ Proposed Subdivision	Anartment Compile	v.	Condominium	~		
☐ Froposed Subdivision ☐ Subdivision	☐ Apartment Comple		<u> </u>	TI.		
2. Name of Owner	☐ Mobile Home Park		Other Phone No.			
RICHARD DE MARIA Ç	JOJEPH A 1	DE PARIA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
P.D. BOX BO18	NOVI	MI 483	76			
Owner's Representative			Phone No.	3) <i>348-1</i> 872		
Date Service is Wanted	)v/		(3/3	3) 348-1872		
•	1993					
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
LEntire Project will be developed at one time						
5. Joint easements required — Michigan Bell Teli	enhone			🔀 Yes 🔲 No		
	•			<i>∴</i> –		
i. Name of Other Utilities If Not Michigan Bell Telephone or Cons	4			•		
D. Other Utility Engineer Names	OX)		Phone Numbers			
MARK DUTKIE	TUNC7			231-8710		
Addresses						
P.O. BOX 66	D HAP	BURG . MI	48133	•		
S. Additional Information or Comments						
	# 1-07/12	57 10 10	1. n <			
FUTURE IT. USE MEND	W J D D LOIS	3 C- 971 L.Y.				
<u> </u>	+J-920138	32-5A MB	T-LANSING	<b>5</b>		
	_	_	•	_		
) 1 1 1 1 <del>1</del>	* J - 920/38	2-6A MULT	I CABCEVI.	SIDN		
	be submitted later					
Service Planner <i>JDNN BURBESS</i>		Signed (Service Planning Sup	pervisor)	• • •		
Phone No. 17) 548-6448	Address	HOWELL	S.C.			
· / - 1		I IUWE LL	<b>→</b> ,			



## UNDERGROUND DISTRIBUTION EASEMENT (RIGHT OF WAY) NO. R9201382-2AR PROJECT NAME KNOLLWOOD HILLS

On June 17, , 1993, for the consideration of system bunderground distribution easement ("Right of Way") in, on and acro	petterment, Grantor grants to Grantee a permanent ss a part of Grantor's Land called the "Right of Way Area".							
"Crantor" is:								
Richard Demaria and Joseph A. DeMaria, P. O. Box 8018, Novi, M. TAN ICE, Grantee is:	Aichigan 48376							
The Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan corporation, 2000 Second Michigan Bell Telephone Company, a Michigan corporation, 444 M Multi-Cablevision Company of Livingston/Washtenaw, a Michigan dichigan 48139	ichigan Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226							
Consumers Power Company, a Michigan corporation, 212 West Mic "Grantor's Land" is in Hamburg Township, Li								
**See Reverse Side for Legal Description**								
The "Right of Way Area" is a part of Grantor'	's Land and is described as:							
All in accordance with proposed plat which is attached hereto and m is rect.	nade a part hereof (Appendix B). The width of right of way							
1. Purpose: The purpose of this Right of Way is to construct, reco								
facilities consisting of poles, guys, anchors, wires, manholes, condu	its, pipes, cables, transformers and accessories.							
2. Access: Grantee has the right of access to and from the Right of								
3. Buildings or other Permanent Structures: No buldings or other	er permanent structures shall be placed in the Right of Way							
Area without Grantee's prior written consent.	. 1 11 1 4 000 400 7171 1 5							
4. Excavation: As required by Public Act 53 of 1974, MISS DIG	must be called on 1-800-482-/1/1 before anyone excavates in							
the Right of Way Area. 5. Trees, Bushes, Branches Roots, Structures and Fences: Grant	too more thing, out down, namous on otherwise control any							
trees, bushes, branches and roots in the Right of Way Area (or that could grow into the Right of Way Area) and remove								
structures and fences in the Right of Way Area that Grantee believes could interfere with the safe and reliable construction,								
operation and maintenance of Grantee's facilities. No trees, plant life, structures and fences shall be planted, grown or installed within 8 feet of the front door and within 2 feet of the other sides of transformers and switching cabinet enclosures. Grantee								
shall not be responsible to Grantor for damages to or removal of tre								
transformer doors.								
<ul> <li>6. Ground Elevation: Grantor must grade the Right of Way Area facilities. Grantor must maintain this ground elevation after Granter</li> <li>7. Damages: If Grantor, its agents, employees or contractors, damagement of Grantor's expense.</li> </ul>	to within four inches of final grade before Grantee installs its							
facilities. Grantor must maintain this ground elevation after Grantee	e installs its facilities.							
7. Damages: If Grantor, its agents, employees or contractors, damages	age Grantee's facilities, Grantee shall make repairs at							
Grantor's expense.								
8. Successors: This Right of Way runs with the land and binds and	l benefits Grantor's and Grantee's successors, lessees, 문							
licensees and assigns.	CH							
*****	~ . ( )							
Witnesses:(type or print name below signature)	Grant or: type of print name below signature)							
Cheryl Anete	tall Welling							
Cheryl Smith .	Richard DeMaria							
Cheryl America	() III							
Cheryl Smith	Japace DeMaria							
Marci Chustian	Will H MIM							
Marci Christian	Joseph A. DeMaria							
	Judith DeMaria							

## "Grantor's Land" is in Hamburg Township, Livingston County, described as:

Richard DeMaria and Joseph A	A. DeMaria.			3.3.21
Acknowledged before me in _		County, Michigan, on	6-17	,1993 by
	ř		•	
				, <u> </u>
feet East and West by 495 feet	North and South of the S	outhwest corner.		
The Northwest ¼ of the North			ivingston County, M	ichigan, except 264

CHERYL A. SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY, MICH.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-27-94

Notary's Stamp

Notary's Signature

(Notary's name, county, and date commission expires)

Prepared by and Return to: Doreen E. Gay, Detroit Edison, 1095 Lawson Drive, Howell, Michigan 48843/sn

APPROVED AS TO FORM 8/0/93 DATE
LEGAL DEPARTMENT 9/14/14

